Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

to
r
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package PN Bits: IC_INFO[4:2] Packing Method
FAN54010UCX
(1)
 -40 to 85°C 20-Bump, Wafer-Level
Chip-Scale Package
(WLCSP),
0.4 mm Pitch,
Estimated Size:
1.96 x 1.87 mm
011 Tape and Reel
FAN54011UCX
(1)
 -40 to 85°C 001 Tape and Reel
FAN54012UCX
(1)
 -40 to 85°C 011 Tape and Reel
FAN54013UCX -40 to 85°C 101 Tape and Reel
FAN54014UCX
(1)
 -40 to 85°C 111 Tape and Reel
Note:
1. Preliminary release only; please contact a Fairchild representative for information about part availability.
Table 1.  Feature Comparison Summary
Part Number
PN Bits:
REG3[4:2]
Slave
Address
Automatic
Charge
Special
Charger
(2)
Safety
Limits
Battery
Absent
Behavior
E2 Pin
VREG
(E3 Pin)
FAN54010UCX 011 1101011 Yes No No OFF
AUXPWR
(Connect
to VBAT)
PMID FAN54011UCX 001 1101011 No No No OFF
FAN54012UCX 011 1101011 Yes No No ON
FAN54013UCX 101 1101011 Yes Yes Yes OFF
DISABLE 1.8V
FAN54014UCX 111 1101011 No Yes Yes OFF
Note:
2. A “special charger” is a current-limited charger that is not a USB compliant source.
Table 2.  Recommended External Components
Component Description Vendor Parameter Typ. Unit